
15 14 MENDOZA LOOR, Julio JEWEL'S GOLDSTRIKE ECU 1137

23 20 FREESE, Isabel TOTAL HOPE OLD NOR 1085

28 24 KANERVA, Emma GREEK AIR FIN 1066

41 37 GALLOWAY, Melissa WINDERMERE J'OBEI W NZL 1023

58 53 VANAGAITE, Justina NABAB LTU 974

63 58 CAETANO, Maria HIT PLUS POR 968

64 59 WAGNER EHLINGER, Nicolas QUATER BACK JUNIOR FRH LUX 965

73 66 SKARSOE, Fie Christine IMPERADOR DOS CEDROS LUX 947

80 75 MOREIRA, João Pedro ZONIK HIT POR 927

88 82 KANERVA, Emma MIST OF TITANIUM OLD FIN 915

92 130 CHEW, Caroline BLUE HORS ZATCHMO SGP 913

95 111 ROGERSON, Charlotta FAMORA SUI 903

103 95 CHEW, Caroline TRIBIANI SGP 883

104 96 CAETANO, Maria FENIX DE TINEO POR 882

110 102 GLINKA, Alisa ABERCROMBIE MDA 876

112 110 LENHERR, Charlotte SIR STANLEY W SUI 875

116 107 WILLIAMSON, Wendi DON VITO MH NZL 865

119 143 AMARAL, Maria Pais Do HOT HIT OLD CAMPLINE POR 862

121 348 AGARWALLA, Anush SIR CARAMELLO OLD IND 859

123 114 GLINKA, Alisa AACHEN MDA 857

125 121 MERVELDT, Anna ESPORIM IRL 853

127 127 HWANG, Young Shik DELMONTE 7 KOR 852

130 131 PACHL, Benedek DONNA FRIDERIKA HUN 845

133 124 WETTSTEIN, Estelle QUATERBOY SUI 844

135 144 AYACHE, Grete VERTIGO EST 842

137 150 LOSOS DE MUÑIZ, Yvonne AQUAMARIJN DOM 839

140 129 ÖSTERHOLM, Yvonne IRONMAN H FIN 838

141 132 VAURIO, Ville FAIRPLAY FIN 834

149 139 NGOVAN, Gilles ZIGZAG SUI 824

156 147 KLAESSON, Mathilde Merethe SANDBAEKS RIO EL NOR 816

159 214 LYLE, Abigail GIRALDO IRL 811

163 153 RAHMOUNI, Yessin ALL AT ONCE MAR 802

166 156 LYLE, Abigail FARRELL IRL 798

168 191 FERRANDO, Patricia HONNAISSEUR SJ VEN 796

176 166 AYACHE, Grete FARAO DA RAIA EST 791
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178 169 JENNY, Jeannette DAMASCO POR 790

180 171 BUGAN, Michael FOR PRESIDENT AWO SVK 788

181 172 KOMJÁTHY-LOSONCZY, Anikó DIOR S HUN 788

182 173 VALE, António Do FINE FELLOW - H POR 787

183 174 EGGENBERGER, Delia FAIRTRADE SUI 785

185 183 LIVANOS, Theodora ROBINVALE GRE 782

188 178 GLINKA, Alisa HUMMER MDA 778

192 182 AEBERHARD, Carla DELIOH VON BUCHMATT CH SUI 776

197 188 ROBINSON, Joanna DIEGO 471 FIN 767

198 196 REMOLD, Valentina FRAEULEIN AUGUSTE MJ ITA 767

203 194 KITAI, Yuko AMANDORI JPN 759

206 198 SADO, Kazuki BAROLO JPN 752

206 206 YOM TOV, Jazmin HEXAGON'S GRANDVILLE HUN 752

209 200 SCHOPF, Carrie SAUMUR ARM 751

215 205 SUTER, Andrina FIBONACCI SUI 746

218 209 GODINHO, Vasco Mira IRANICO POR 742

219 242 BURSSENS, Monica ELFENTANZ MEX 741

224 213 AL SHAER, Diana UNAZALEE DE MASSA PLE 736

227 217 REYNOLDS, Judy ROCKMAN ROYAL NG IRL 732

232 224 REYNOLDS, Judy FOR FUN 51 IRL 727

233 225 AHORNER, Nicola Louise FOCO LOCO W ISR 723

237 229 KLATZKO, Sorrell TURBO IRL 719

239 230 YOM TOV, Jazmin KONFUCIUS HUN 717

240 231 LIVANOS, Theodora DONO DI MAGGIO OLD GRE 716

241 232 NOGUEIRA, Duarte JOBA II POR 716

242 233 REIS, Ricardo LORD DAS FAIAS POR 714

246 236 HARNETT, Jennifer EXIMIO IRL 709

247 237 KATINAITE-PRANCKEVICIENE, Dalia AMICA LTU 707

248 238 ROBINSON, Joanna GLAMOURALINE FIN 705

249 239 GARAI, Máté GALLERIA'S VINCENT MARANELLO HUN 704

250 240 SZOKE TÓTH, Berill QATAR HUN 704

253 244 SZALAI, Nikolett WILLY THE HIT HUN 700

256 246 TRUPPA, Valentina SMILE DI FONTEABETI ITA 696

259 249 DUARTE, Rita Ralao IRAO POR 693

260 250 YOM TOV, Jazmin FOR JOY 37 HUN 692
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261 252 RAO, Sarah ALFRANCO CHN 691

263 254 HESTENGEN, Trude CHRISTIANSLUND FURSTINO NOR 689

268 258 DIABINHO, Gonçalo DEVOTO POR 682

270 261 IBRAHIMZADEH, Rotem Jale HEXAGON'S DOUBLE DUTCH TUR 681

277 267 VUNTANADIT, Suphakamol DREAMBOAT BCN THA 674

279 269 KOPULETA, Ema FORREST GUMP CZE 673

280 285 FERRANDO, Patricia ELVIS VEN 673

281 272 ERNESTO, Tiago HOBBIT INTERAGRO POR 669

284 274 RUOSTE, Henri CAMPARI FIN 662

285 276 INACIO, Luciana IRAQUE POR 661

290 282 ACRES, Kevin GANESH IRL 653

294 287 ORTIZ DIEZ, Marcos Santiago GENTIL MEX 643

295 288 SZOKOLA, Csaba ENYING HUN 643

296 289 YARUR, Virginia RONALDO CHI 643

298 291 MELLOR, Carolyn GOUVERNEUR M IRL 642

299 292 BRASIL, Roberto HERCULES D ATELA POR 640

301 294 RAWLINS, Anne - Marie ETOILE IRL 636

305 298 BUGAN, Michael FLORETTO DK SVK 630

306 299 CARNEVALI, Carolina DREW DOUGHTY ITA 628

313 305 KIM, Dong Seon ZEN ELITE'S BOHEMIAN KOR 621

315 307 RAWLINS, Dane ESPOIRE IRL 617

321 414 ARMANDO, Gabriel Martin SAN RIO ARG 605

324 315 ROGERS, Georgina GUISO POR 598

325 316 HENSCHEN, Veronique FERGUSON DELUX LUX 596

326 317 TALLBERG, Anna GREVENS ZORRO FIN 594

330 321 MABRAGAÑA, Micaela BRADLEY COOPER ARG 588

331 322 REYNOLDS, Judy FAISAO IRL 587

335 434 HARADA, Kiichi IMPRESSION JPN 580

336 325 PEREIRA, Hugo FALSARIO LS POR 578

340 329 SOLT, Gon BONNAQUIQUI ISR 578

346 335 H.-KIEFER, Gabriele HOPE CYP 570

348 337 CAETANO, Maria HORIZONTE POR 568

355 343 DUARTE RICO, Miguel IMPERADOR-DR POR 560

368 359 PAOLI, Norma GANJES ITA 539

373 363 KIM, Dong Seon GALLERIA'S ROSSETTI KOR 535
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375 365 H.-KIEFER, Gabriele CYPRUS OPHELIA CYP 530

379 368 IBRAHIMZADEH, Rotem Jale GLORIEUS TUR 518

391 380 BERTSCHINGER, Barbara SONNENBERGS SOLISCO CH SUI 503

393 382 DELIGDISH, Micah HANDSOME C ISR 501

395 384 SORATIE, Mikaela INVINCIBLE FIN 496

398 387 QUINN, Fenella HAWTINS DELICATO IRL 488

405 546 AHORNER, Nicola Louise HENDERSON ISR 481

407 394 HAUSMANN-FERREIRA, Gretha KALLIANI VAN HET MOLENZICHT RSA 479

411 399 BECA BORREGO, José Ramón DARRO DO SOBRAL URU 475

414 401 AHLUWALIA, Jitendarjit Singh MAGNANIMOUS IND 467

415 402 HARADA, Kiichi SIR GALANTO JPN 466

418 405 PYYKÖNEN, Maria FURST WILD S FIN 464

419 406 HAUSMANN-FERREIRA, Gretha ZIDANE RSA 464

421 408 AEBERHARD, Simona FADORA SUI 461

424 411 SOLDI, Ester DAKAR ITA 456

430 420 CANELAS, Filipe FORTUNA 424 POR 437

433 422 UGRYUMOVA MIKHAILOVA, Maria
Viktorovna

IMPACIENTE PH MEX 430

439 427 MALLMANN, Carolin GRISON URU 421

440 428 KANERVA, Emma FELDROSE FRH FIN 419

444 432 TORRAO, João Miguel LIRIO MVL POR 413

446 435 IBRAHIMZADEH, Rotem Jale HERO V.D.T TUR 413

447 436 VAN MALDEREN, Tereza QUANTUM LEAP VAN'T GENTHOF CZE 412

452 441 KYRÖ, Siiri KYRO HOT FLOW FIN 406

459 447 MENERES, Martim EQUADOR POR 394

462 449 SADO, Kazuki FUERST WILLIAM OLD JPN 390

467 454 LENNARD, Gaylene JAX JOHNSON NZL 385

471 622 SKARSOE, Fie Christine GARRETT LUX 376

480 466 SORATIE, Mikaela HOT CASANOVA FIN 365

482 643 STEGARS, Terhi BARTLGUT'S QUADROFILIUS FIN 363

484 469 MENDOZA LOOR, Julio BAYLEN DREAM TWF ECU 361

488 474 ELLERMANN, Dina DONNA ANNA EST 360

492 478 RIVERA GALARZA, Antonio ESLOVACO MOR MEX 359

496 684 DO, Hyunwoo DUISENBERG KOR 355

497 482 GOERENS, Mathis RIPTIDE NRW LUX 355

501 487 VAN RULO-SCHAURTE, Christiane GO-ON BIH 353
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517 503 DOLLEY, Lucarne ARDMORE NZL 340

526 512 MARONI, Nausicaa EMBAJADOR SG ITA 334

539 525 DIACHENKO, Anna FABULOSO UKR 320

542 528 COLLINS, Annabelle ALTANEIRO BER 319

543 529 SANTOS, Paulo Alexandre Venda IMPERIAL DOS CEDROS POR 319

544 530 AVELAR, Nuno LISBOA V POR 318

545 531 ANTONENCO, Tatiana DOUBLE DUTCH MDA 317

548 534 FERREIRA, Sebastião GARIMPEIRO POR 315

552 537 SIRONEN, Anu FIORETTO FIN 313

554 539 KOVOS, Amit CUPIDO ISR 313

556 541 PARADISO, Philipp SANDRO STAR 12 ITA 310

559 543 BRUNNER, Philine STRAIGHT HORSE DON TAMINO SUI 306

563 548 MILOSERDOVA, Tatiana SAN FRANCISCO T ITA 301

570 556 SIRONEN, Anu SAN QUELLE FIN 292

578 563 SANGIORGI, Pierluigi GELO DELLE SCHIAVE ITA 285

581 566 TOLDO, Michele SANTIAGO ITA 278

586 572 CIAMPA, Roberta FLIRT ITA 268

588 574 BECA BORREGO, José Ramón CICLONE URU 258

589 575 ORTIZ DIEZ, Marcos Santiago BOGHA MEX 256

591 577 YONEMOTO, Akiko AARON JPN 253

594 580 AHORNER, Nicola Louise MARSHALL-BELL ISR 246

599 585 MORALES, Lorena TROYANO MOR MEX 242

601 587 BERTSCHINGER, Barbara SIR SCHIWAGO SUI 238

602 588 MORALES, Lorena ORGULLOSO MOR MEX 238

621 610 ZAZA, Francesco HIGH HOPES W ITA 199

639 631 MOREIRA, João Pedro ESCOBELLO POR 187

639 631 SILVA, Nuno Miguel JAIRO D ALEM POR 187

639 631 WAY, Vanessa NSC ANDREAS NZL 187

643 635 PALACIOS, Jesus Enrique TINTO MEX 186

648 640 PAVICIC, Karen TOTEM CRO 184

657 650 FIELD, Kallista FELIX WESTFALIA FE NZL 178

657 650 PINTO, Carlos FUGAZ DA LAGOALVA POR 178

661 654 ÖSTERHOLM, Yvonne DORINA FIN 177

674 667 CORDOBA WOLF, Carolina ISABELLA MEX 172

674 667 EHRNROOTH, Elisabet MACACHO FIN 172
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680 673 HAGELSTAM, Stella GIN TONIC FIN 170

684 677 NEUHAUSER, Jessica HERMES 134 SUI 168

684 677 RASMUSSEN, Cathrine ZOULMATE NOR 168

684 677 YOM TOV, Jazmin HYDE V/D WOLFSHOEVE HUN 168

689 681 PINTO, Daniel FURST FRITZ 10 POR 166

696 690 MENDES, Gustavo FEITICEIRO POR 162

696 690 MENERES, Martim GUCCI PLUS POR 162

708 702 ROBINSON, Joanna BELMORE 2 FIN 158

710 703 LOSOS DE MUÑIZ, Yvonne FAMKE PF DOM 157

711 704 ERSOY, Semih Hamdi FABIOUS TUR 157

712 705 RAPAZZOLI, Francesca GIGI AMOROSO ITA 156

725 718 KIELA, Iida DAMISELA ASH FIN 151

725 718 OLIVER DONOHOE, Tara WOODCROFT FURST ROMANCE IRL 151

727 721 BAADSTANGEN, Celina BADINDA ALTENA NOR 149

727 721 REIS, Ricardo IMPERADOR D'CABECAO POR 149

731 725 NILOSAARI, Niina QUENTANO 2 FIN 147

739 733 RUSTIGNOLI, Micol ROCCO DEL CASTEGNO ITA 145

742 736 TERVONEN, Saga FABULOUZ FIRFOD FIN 144

745 739 JOSI, Margherita CALIFA LXX ITA 142

747 740 COLLINS, Annabelle HOGAN BCN BER 141

747 740 FRANCO, Carmen VANGENS STAR-LIGHT COL 141

751 743 DEGERTH-KALDI, Sirpa SAN DIEGO FIN 139

765 754 CALLAGHAN, Chelsea SISTERS II ETTA J NZL 135

765 754 MENGANI, Fiorella ASSIRIO D ATELA ARG 135

768 757 DOMINGUEZ THOMAS, Alexandra ETANGA GUA 132

773 761 COLLINS, Annabelle JOYERO VG BER 130

776 764 ZHYVAHA, Olha ABSENT UKR 129

777 765 HUTSON, Liz HAPSBURG PSH NZL 128

780 768 AL MALKI, Wejdan Majed A M MANGO JACARO QAT 122

780 768 MANTICA, Stefano FIRST LOVE ITA 122

783 771 DELIGDISH, Micah SIGNORINA 10 ISR 120

787 775 CARVALHO, Gonçalo LORD DAS FIGUEIRAS POR 119

790 778 RÉVÉSZ, Pavlina DECADANCE HUN 117

795 781 SIM, Jen STONEYLEA LANCELOT NZL 107

796 782 EIDE, Anniken TWILIGHT NOR 106
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797 784 HALS, Anniken CENTANO NOR 103

797 784 WIIG, Gina Bache-Mathisen SHADOW NOR 103

800 787 BRASIL, Roberto JUNIOR RUBI D ILHEU POR 99

800 787 KOMJÁTHY-LOSONCZY, Anikó CRISTALL 8 HUN 99

805 791 CARVALHO, Nuno Manuel SANDRO PLUS POR 96

805 791 FOSTER, Roberta CHICHIC BAR 96

807 793 SCHULZ, Sascha RED MEXX LUX 95

807 793 TRIUS, Elena FURST DONNERHIT ITA 95

811 797 CONNOR, James LISARA 2 IRL 94

811 797 SPISAKOVA, Paraskevi G STAR GRE 94

814 800 RUGGIO, Mattia HERALD ITA 91

815 801 TRIUS, Elena BEQUEPE ITA 90

817 803 MÄGI, Maria ASHWAN EST 88

819 805 LEVISTE, Marie Antoinette S. DONNA CLARA 60 PHI 87

819 805 VILLA, Tiziana H ITA 87

822 808 VUNTANADIT, Suphakamol QUADRONEUR THA 86

828 BRERETON, Belinda DECO IRL 76

829 813 EGERSTROM, Christer BELLO ORIENTE CRC 73

830 814 QUINN, Fenella EMPIRE B. IRL 67

832 816 SZOKOLA, Csaba SUMMERBREEZE HUN 62
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